

PROGRAM NO. 1638-S Date of Award thru April 30, 2000
 plus 2 option years
 TITLE: COPYING - ST. LOUIS REGIONAL PRINTING OFFICE AND VARIOUS GOV'T AGENCIES

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD 1 Year	Kwik Kopy St. Louis, MO		GPO Estimate	
			UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
I.	Copying/Duplicating:					
(A)	Black image copying					
(a)	Trim size: 5-1/2 x 8-1/2"					
(1)	Image forms face only...per leaf.....	1000	0.024	24.00	0.02	20.00
(2)	Image forms or text pages face and back.....per leaf.....	3000	0.044	132.00	0.03	90.00
(b)	Trim size: 8-1/2 x 11"					
(1)	Image forms face only...per leaf.....	20000	0.025	500.00	0.03	600.00
(2)	Image forms or text pages face and back.....per leaf.....	288000	0.045	12960.00	0.05	14400.00
(c)	Trim size: 8-1/2 x 14"					
(1)	Image forms face only...per leaf.....	10000	0.027	270.00	0.07	700.00
(2)	Image forms or text pages face and back.....per leaf.....	10000	0.047	470.00	0.09	900.00
(d)	Trim size: 11 x 17"					
(1)	Image forms face only...per leaf.....	1000	0.045	45.00	0.08	80.00
(2)	Image forms face and back...per leaf....	100	0.085	8.50	0.10	10.00
(e)	Tab dividers:					
(1)	Image face only	500	0.12	60.00	0.15	75.00
(2)	Image face and back	50	0.16	8.00	0.17	8.50
(B)	Color Copying					
(1)	Trim size: 8-1/2 x 11"...per side.....	2000	0.35	700.00	0.30	600.00
(2)	Trim size: 11 x 17"...per side.....	100	0.40	40.00	0.60	60.00
II.	Paper:					
(a)	Colored writing (20 lb.) or Colored Xerographic (20 lb.)					
(1)	5-1/2 x 8-1/2"...per 100 leaves.....	1	0.10	0.10	0.30	0.30
(2)	8-1/2 x 11"...per 100 leaves.....	10	0.10	1.00	0.50	5.00
(b)	White index (110 lb.)					
(1)	5-1/2 x 8-1/2"...per 100 leaves.....	1	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00
(2)	8-1/2 x 11"...per 100 leaves.....	20	2.50	50.00	2.50	50.00
(3)	8-1/2 x 14"...per 100 leaves.....	5	3.00	15.00	3.00	15.00
(c)	Colored index (110 lb.)					
(1)	5-1/2 x 8-1/2"...per 100 leaves.....	1	2.00	2.00	0.75	0.75
(2)	8-1/2 x 11"...per 100 leaves.....	18	2.50	45.00	1.50	27.00
(3)	8-1/2 x 14"...per 100 leaves.....	5	3.00	15.00	2.00	10.00
(d)	White vellum cover (50 lb.) or contractor's option (65 lb.)					
(1)	5-1/2 x 8-1/2"...per 100 leaves.....	1	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00
(2)	8-1/2 x 11"...per 100 leaves.....	50	2.50	125.00	2.50	125.00
(3)	8-1/2 x 14"...per 100 leaves.....	1	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00
(e)	Colored vellum cover (50 lb.) or contractor's option (65 lb.)					
(1)	5-1/2 x 8-1/2"...per 100 leaves.....	1	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00
(2)	8-1/2 x 11"...per 100 leaves.....	40	2.50	100.00	2.50	100.00
(3)	8-1/2 x 14"...per 100 leaves.....	1	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00
(f)	Clear polyester/vinyl acetate sheet (.01" thick)					
(1)	5-1/2 x 8-1/2"...per 100 leaves.....	0	20.00	0.00	20.00	0.00
(2)	8-1/2 x 11"...per 100 leaves.....	10	40.00	400.00	40.00	400.00
(g)	White 25% rag bond					
(1)	5-1/2 x 8-1/2"...per 100 leaves.....	0	2.00	0.00	1.00	0.00
(2)	8-1/2 x 11"...per 100 leaves.....	15	2.50	37.50	2.00	30.00
III.	Additional Bindery Operations:					
(a)	Folding forms.....per 100 forms.....	400	0.25	100.00	0.20	80.00
(b)	Insert color copies or tab dividers into text pages scattered throughout.....per leaf/divider.....	200	NC	0.00	0.05	10.00
(c)	Stitching:					
(1)	Saddle stitch, include folding.....per pamphlet.....	500	0.02	10.00	0.03	15.00
(2)	One or two side stitches.....per pamphlet/book.....	12000	0.02	240.00	0.04	480.00
(d)	Binding with acco type fasteners.....per 100 pamphlets.....	10	2.00	20.00	1.00	10.00
(e)	Padding: up to 100 sheets per pad.....per pad.....	150	0.10	15.00	0.25	37.50
(f)	Binding with plastic combs.....per 100 pamphlets.....	8	20.00	160.00	15.00	120.00
(g)	Drilling (up to 5 holes), per 100 leaves....	6	0.50	3.00	0.25	1.50
(h)	Slip sheeting.....per slip sheet.....	100	NC	0.00	0.05	5.00
(i)	Banding or shrink wrap...each wrap....	22	0.10	2.20	0.15	3.30
IV.	Packing:					
(a)	Single/multiple copies in kraft envelope, up to 120 leaves...per envelope.....	100	0.25	25.00	0.25	25.00
(b)	Multiple copies over 120 leaves.....per bag or bundle.....	120	1.00	120.00	1.00	120.00
(c)	Quantities over 12 lbs. up to 24 lbs.....per bundle or container.....	10	5.00	50.00	5.00	50.00
(d)	Quantities over 24 lbs. up to 36 lbs.....per container.....	5	8.00	40.00	5.00	25.00
	TOTAL OFFER :			\$16,805.30		\$19,300.85
	DISCOUNT :		0.00%	\$0.00	5.00%	\$965.04
	NET OFFER :			\$16,805.30		\$18,335.81

Abstracted by: _____

AWARDED

Reviewed by: _____

Contract Awarded To